GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3770
(To be answered on the 8t December 2016)

EMPLOYMENT TO FAMILY OF DECEASED

3770. SHRI KAUSHAL KISHORE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION '
ol L fairotor 3pit be pleased to state:-

(a) the total number of dependants of deceased SC/ST employees who were given employment by the Ministry during the last three years till date, year-wise;

(b) the details of the deceased dependants who have not been given employment to this date; and

(c) the policy adopted by the Government in this regard ?
ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oioR fowotet 3l (Shri Ashok Gajapathi Raju Pusapati)

(a) :The year wise total number of dependants of deceased SC/ST employees who were given employment during last three years by Ministry of Civil Aviation are as under :
SLNo. Year Number of dependants of deceased SC/ ST employees given employment

1. 2013-14 Nil

2. 2014-15 4

3. 2015-16 Nil

4. 2016-17 Nil
(till date)

(b): The details of deceased dependants who have not been given employment to this date is annexed.
(¢): The Scheme for compassionate appointment issued by the Department of Personnel & Training (DoPT) is followed in the matter.
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The details of dependants of the deceased emplovees who have not been given employment .

Annexure

to LSUSQ No.3770 for 8.12.2016

& Designation of

Sl. Name Date of Name of applicant / DOB / | Relation with
No. | deceased Govt. employee Death Educational qualification Govt.
, employee
1 Late Shri B.S.Kale, Ex-Chowkidar, | 17.12. Smt. Anita Bhau Kale/ 13.04.1978
O/o the Instructor In-charge, | 2014 5" pass Wife
Gliding Centre, Pune
2 Late Shri Suresh Kumar, Ex- | 12.04. Smt. Rani Devi /03.03.1973/ Wife
Carpenter, DGCA Hqrs 2015 10" Pass
3 Late Shri Rajender Ram, Ofo the | 10.12. Shri Akhilesh Ram /15.09.1992 / Son
DDG, Kolkata 2012 8" pass
4 Late Shri Snehashis Guha, Ex- | 04.09. Shri Sumit Guha /26.03.1994 / Son
UDC, O/o the DDAW, Lucknow 2014 12" pass
5. Late Shri Shyamal | 25.05. Smt. Debjani Banerjee, Wife
Bandopadhyay, Ex- Senior Clerk | 2015 05.06.1967/BSc. Hons (Economics)
(O/o the DDG Kolkata
6. Late Shri Jayanto Boro, Ex SCD | 27.02. Shri  Abhijit Boro, 22.04.1993, | Son
Gr-1(O/o DDG Kolkata) 2015 passed HSLC exam
7. Late Shri Surender Singh Rawat, | 08.06. Shri Rajender Singh Rawat, Son
Ex. Assistant Section Officer 2016 05.06.1990/B.A (Hons)
8. Late Shri Chander Pal Singh, Ex. | 13.07. Shri Pankaj Kumar, 28.08.1986, Son
Section Officer 2016 10" pass
9. Late Shri A Ramalingam, Assistant| 25.01. Shri R. Kumaran. /25.06.1986/ Son
2009 12" Pass
10. | Late Shri Mahipal Singh, Peon 01.04. Shri Manoj Kumar /10.07.1988/ Son
2009 12" pass
11. Late Shri Prakash Chand, 08.06. Shri Neel Kamal /02.10.1979/ Son
Peon 2009 7" Pass
12. | Late Shri Narayana Rao, | 21.12. Shri Ranjeeth Rao /12.02,1981/ Son
Upgraded Group ‘C’ (Posted in | 2009 10" Pass
O/o DDA Hyderabad)
13. | Late Shri Bhim Chand, Coffee/ | 09.11. Shri Harish Chand (PH)/08.05.1983/| Son
Tea Maker 2010 5" pass
14, ! Late Shri Yashwant Laxman | 26.11. Shri Parag Yashwanta Palav Son
Palav, Junior Clerk, O/c DDG, | 2010 02.02.1977/12th Pass(Employed)
Mumbai
15. Late Sh. Satya Pal, Care Taker 31.01. Shri Naresh Kumar/18.05.1976/ Son
2011 12" Pass
16. | Late Shri T.R.Chary, Upgraded | 19.05. Shri T.Murali /09.01.1986/ Son
Group ‘C’{Posted in O/o DDAW | 2012 B.Sc
Hyderabad)
17. | Late Shri N.S Tariyal, Assistant 25.03. Shri Divyanshu Tariyal Son
2013 23.08.1995/Pursuing 12"


L~

Late Smt. Promila Vasishth, 15.07. Shri Keshav Vasishth /18.10.1984/ Son
Section Officer 2013 B.Com
19. | Late Shri Mohan Lal, MTS 16.07. Shri Vijay Kumar /08.12.1980/ Son
2013 8" pass
| 20. | Late Shri Lal Bahar Singh, MTS 22.2. Shri Vinod Kumar /02.10.1986/ Son
2014 8" pass
21. | Late Shri Ram Bahadur, Bearer 06.12. Shri Amit Khatri /10.04.1989/ Son
2007 o™
22. | Late Shri Ashok Kumar, Assistant | 26.08 Shri Sumit Kashyap, Son
Halwai .2006 02.11.1984 / 12" Pass
23. | Late Shri Dinesh Kumar, UDC 27.03. Srt. Kanchan Gupta Wife
2005 15.02.1965/ Graduate
24. | Late Shri Prakash, Bearer 16.08. Shri Nitin /01.08.1984/ Son
2008 5" pass
25. | Late Shri Rajesh Kumar, Staff Car | 04.04. Smt. Rita /02.02.1960/ wife
Driver 2009 8" Class
26. | Late Shri Shyam Duit, Daftry .18.05. Shri Prakash Chandra Pandey Son
2001 01.07.1991/ Intermediate
27. | Late Shri Rajender Kumar, Daftry | 06.05. Shri Gaurav /03.07.1985/ Son
12002 10"
28. | Late Shri Devraj, Farash .- 26.06. Shri Sachin/19.09.1992/ Son
12003 5
29. | lLate Shri Bhopal Singh, | 19.07. Shri Bhagwat Singh Son
Salesman 1999 05.08.1979/9" Pass
30. | Late Shri Ramesh Kumar, Peon 29.04. Shri Ravi Kumar Son
2000 16.10.1988/ 11" Pass
31. | Late Shri Ram Bahal Thakur, 15.10. Shri Rajesh Kumar Thakur/ Son
Driver 2005 18.08.1982/ Matric
32. | Late Shri Ram Jeevan, Constable | 09.11. Shri Roshan Lal /30.06.1873/ Son
: 2007 B.A. )
33. | Late Shri Srinivas, Kannelmani 25.05. Shri Sandeep /27.11.1892/ Son
' v 2008 12"
34. | Late Shri Suresh Meena, | 12.12. Smt. Kaushalya Meena/ | Wife
Constable 2013 02.01.1978/ 8"
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